
E. SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

It is notified for information of all concerned that PGDEPM & MEPM Odd semester Examination, 2023 shall 
commence from 5" February, 2024. Details regarding Schedule of events are as under: 

Registration(if not already Done) and appYoval by the 
deptt 
Allocation of subjects to be done by the centre 
through the web portal 

ordinator/centre) 
Internal marks entry(to be done by the co 

F. PROGRAMME 

Examination Form fill up by the students 

05/02/2024 
07/02/2024 

Date 

09/02/2024 
12/02/2024 

No-AUE/PGD-8/2020 

Copy to: 

4 

5 

nêw 

6 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY::: SILCHAR 

Day 

Monday 

NOTIFICATION 

Wednesday 
Friday 

Monday 

PGDEPM 
101 
102 

103 

104 

30/01/2024 to 02 /02/2024 

Time: (10:30 AM to 01:30 PM) 
MEPM 

System Analyst, AUS foruploading in the Examination Portal, 

301 

302 

303 

304 

Controller of Examinations 

Dtd, 25/01/2024 

Head/Co -ordinator of PapEPM & MEPM, AUS for kind information and necessary action. 

Director, Computer Centre, AUS with a request to upload the same in the University Website. 

Cortroller of Examinations 

https:/www.ausexamination.ac.in 
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